Otto-Hahn-Straße 20 Postfach 10 03 27  Telefon +49(0)2181 – 75665-0    Fax +49(0)2181 – 64492 01/06/2003
D-41515 Grevenbroich D-41487 Grevenbroich  E-Mail: Intra-Automation@T-Online.de
ITA with Aluminium-
Indication rail
and switch
ITA with mA-ouput signal
and  digital display with
volume linearization

Technical Information  ITA-T1S
42
Order key ITA-T1S Continuous Level Sensing Element
Material of guide tube
S  316Ti (1.4571)
T Titan   (3.7035)
P Polypropylene
Y other
Material of tank connection
S 316Ti (1.4571)
C Carbon Steel
Y other
   Type/size of tank connection
   R1 R ½”
   N1 ½” NPT-M
   F11 Blindflange DN 50 PN 16 (DIN 2501)
   F12 Blindflange DN 50 PN 16 (DIN 2501)
   F21 Blindflange 2” Class 150 lbs/RF (ANSI B 16.5)
   F22 Blindflange 2” Class 300 lbs/RF (ANSI B 16.5)
   Y other
    Measuring accuracy
    10  10 mm (   0.394”)
    5    5 mm (  0.197”)
    20  20 mm (  0.788”)
     Float type
     A 52 mm; min. SG: 0.7 kg/dm³; max. p: 40 bar; mat.: 316Ti
     B 80 mm; min. SG: 0.6 kg/dm³; max. p: 17 bar; mat.: Titan
     C 80x35 mm; min. SG: 0,5 kg/dm³; max. p: 13 bar; mat.: 316Ti
     D 44x52 mm; min. SG: 0.8 kg/dm³; max. p: 25 bar; mat.: 316Ti
     E 32 x 34 mm; min. SG: 0.55 kg/dm³, max. p: 10 bar; mat.:Buna N
     F 32 x 34 mm; min. SG: 0.5 kg/dm³; max. p: 100 bar; mat.:Intox
     Y other
      Transmitter housing
      A mat.: cast aluminium; IP65 (NEMA 4/4x); standard
      S mat.: 316Ti, IP65 (NEMA 4/4x); standard
      E mat.: alu/epoxy finish; IP65 (NEMA 4/4x), EExd II C T6
      Y Other
       Transmitter
       T1 M501; standard; 4-20 mA; 9-36 VDC
       T2 T2Fr124; EEx ia C T6; 4-20 mA, 12-30 VDC
       T3 TMD832; EEx ia C T4/T5/T6 ; 4-20 mA,Hart; 13-30 VDC
ITA-T1S
Magnetic Multi-Float-Switch
Otto-Hahn-Straße 20 P.O. Box 10 03 27   phone +49(0)2181 - 68761    fax +49(0)2181 - 64492
D-41515 Grevenbroich D-41487 Grevenbroich  telex 8517226 INTA D   E-Mail: Intra-Automation@T-Online.de 43
Technical  Datasheet
ITA-T1R-Daten_e Magnetic Multi-Float-Switch
Type ITA-T1R
Technical Datas
Dimensions
Order Key
Max. oper. Pressure :
Max. Temperature :
Min. oper. Temperature :
Installation  :
Protection Class :
Weight   :
Min. Switchdistance :
L1: min. 30 mm (Flanged-
      Version)
      min. 50 mm (screwed-
   mounting)
L2-L5: min (float-
          diameter + 20 mm)
Lmax.: 3000 mm
A : min. 50 mm
Guide tube dia.: 14 mm
40 bar, depending on mounting type
and float-type
max. 100 °C (213°F)
depending on float-type
vertical,  30°
IP 65 (NEMA 4)
Depending on version
Float-diameter + 30 mm
ITA-T1R-__-__-__-__-__-__-__
        contacts: S- normal open (NO)
           O-normal closed (NC)
Connection box: S-Standard (max. 2 switches); IP 65 (NEMA 4)
    D-EExd (max. 2 switches); IP 65 (NEMA 4)
    K-Plastic (max. 6 switches); IP 65 (NEMA 4)
    A-Aluminium (max. 6 switches); IP 65 (NEMA 4)
Float type: A- 52 mm;min. :0,7 kg/dm³; max. p: 40 bar; mat.: 1.4571 (316TI)
  B- 80 mm;min. :0,6 kg/dm³; max. p: 17 bar; mat.: Titan (316TI)
  C- 80x35 mm;min. :0,5 kg/dm³; max. p: 13 bar; mat.: 1.4571 (316TI)
  D- 44x52 mm;min. :0,8 kg/dm³; max. p: 25 bar; mat.: 1.4571 (316TI)
  E-  32x34 mm;min. :0,55 kg/dm³; max. p: 10 bar; mat.: Buna N
  F-  32x34 mm;min. :0,5 kg/dm³; max. p: 100 bar; mat.: Intox
Switches: 1        2              3     4           5              6
 Switchpoint:______    ________    ________    ________    ________    _________ (in mm)